REPORT NO.:

MZK03124

REFERENCE : AMSR23

ANNOUNCEMENT : LS3
INVITATION : 010
INV/PUR TYPE - DE

NUMBER OF VENDORS OFFERING
NUMBER OF VENDORS RECEIVING CONTRACTS

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS
CLOUGHERTY PACKING CO. (PORK)
3049 EAST VERNON AVENUE.

LOS ANGELES CA 90058 0000

FARMLAND FOODS, INC.
12200 N. AMBASSADOR DRIVE
KANSAS CITY MO 64163 0000

IBP, INC (PORK)
800 STEVENS PORT DRIVE
DAKOTA DUNES  SD 57049 0000

SMITHFIELD PACKING CO.
501 NORTH CHURCH STREET
SMITHFIELD VA 23430 0000

SWIFT & COMPANY
P.0. BOX G

GREELEY CO 80632 0350

* A - AWARDED
R - RESPONSIVE
N - NON-RESPONSIVE

**

LISTED

ON INVITATION

PCIMS - LOG OF BIDDERS
LSS DIVISION

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS /7 RUN

VENDOR
NUMBER

0309

0909

0772

0697

26 PORK, FROZEN
01/ 01

BID *
STATUS

COMMODITY TYPES **

PAGE: 1
PROCESSING DATE: 10/20/03
PROCESSING TIME: 07:55:23

83

83

83

83



REPORT NO.: MZKO03136
REFERENCE : AMSR26

ANNOUNCEMENT : LS3
INVITATION : 010
CONSTRAINT
VENDOR* NUMBER
000 1
2
0632 1
0697 1
0772 1
0909 1

* FROM LOG OF BIDDERS
** LISTED ON INVITATION
***  COMPUTER GENERATED

CONSTRAINT
TYPE

MAX

MAX

MAX

PCIMS - BIDDER CONSTRAINTS AWARD LIST

COMMODITY GROUP
ANALYSIS /7 RUN

CONSTRAINT
UNITS

15

15

15

LSS DIVISION

26 PORK, FROZEN

01/ 01
AWARD COMMODITY
UNITS TYPE/PS** PLANT***
S 860 2
8360 3
1 8360 4
8360 1
14 2

SHIPPING
PERIOD***

PAGE:

1

PROCESSING DATE: 10/20/03
PROCESSING TIME: 07:55:23

SHIPPING
POINT***

PLANT/BID
NUMBER***



REPORT NO.:
REFERENCE :
ANNOUNCEMENT
INVITATION
ITEM
ZONE ~ NUM
00 001
00 002
00 003
00 004
00 005
00 006
00 007

MZK03130
AMSR30

: LS3
- 010

DEST
CODE

COMMODITY GROUP

PCIMS - DESTINATION PRICE BID ARRAY PAGE: 1

LSS DIVISION

PROCESSING DATE: 10/20/03
PROCESSING TIME: 07:55:23

: 26 PORK, FROZEN

01

() (6) ) (8) ) (10
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS LBS

KY80490

NY13552

NY50837

OH15000

PA20352

PA63048

CA44000

ANALYSIS /7 RUN 017/
€D Q) ) “
VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM VENDOR-NUM
PX PER PX PER PX PER PX PER
LBS LBS LBS LBS

* 0909 0697 = 0309 = 0309
0.7519 0.7889 0.8285 0.8285
* 0909 0697 0772 = 0309
0.7796 0.7999 0.8365 0.8415
* 0909 0697 0772 = 0309
0.7772 0.7899 0.8365 0.8385
* 0909 0697 = 0309 = 0309
0.7516 0.7589 0.8185 0.8185
* 0909 0697 = 0309 = 0309
0.7727 0.7849 0.8315 0.8315
* 0909 0697 0772 = 0309
0.7740 0.7849 0.8355 0.8385
* 0697 0909 0632 = 0309
0.7924 0.7975 0.8354 0.8485

= 0309 0772
0.8485 0.8725



